



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/377/2025

M/s. Sakthi Builders India Private Limited and Another

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar for the petitioners

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

November 19, 2025
[SR]
Item No.6

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar, learned counsel appearing for petitioners prays for two weeks time to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondents. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next returnable date.

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)