



2025:CHC-PB:82

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/377/2025

M/S Sakthi Builders India private limited and another

Vs

The Deputy Commissioner and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioners

Ms. Prem Puspa Bai ... for the respondents
(on behalf of Ms. Babita Das)

December 08, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.18

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner the
matter be listed on 10.12.2025.

Affidavit-in-reply in the meantime.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)