



2025:CHC-PB:82

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/377/2025

M/s. Sakthi Builders India Private Limited and Another

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioners

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

December 10, 2025

[AKB]

Item No.10

On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, matter is
heard in full. CAV.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]